
2025 Nebraska Softball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Apr 14, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-10   Home: 10-1   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 13-6   Big Ten: 11-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Jordy Bahl  . 4 5 7 41-39 127 51 58 15 2 14 47 119  . 9 3 7 12 9 11 0  . 5 3 0 1 2 6-7 91 25 2  . 9 8 3

Olivia DiNardo  . 4 1 2 36-34 102 13 42 8 0 5 35 65  . 6 3 7 10 5 13 1  . 4 8 7 0 0 0-0 25 2 2  . 9 3 1

Ava Kuszak  . 4 0 3 40-40 124 45 50 9 0 16 44 107  . 8 6 3 18 7 29 0  . 4 9 3 3 0 3-4 41 61 10  . 9 1 1

Kacie Hoffmann  . 3 8 6 37-34 101 19 39 8 1 7 23 70  . 6 9 3 8 7 8 1  . 4 6 6 0 0 1-1 24 0 0 1.000

Emmerson Cope  . 3 8 5 26-17 52 10 20 3 0 5 14 38  . 7 3 1 6 0 10 1  . 4 4 1 1 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

Alina Felix  . 3 7 5 11-0 8 3 3 0 0 2 5 9 1.125 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Hannah Camenzind  . 3 6 4 39-36 110 30 40 12 0 6 29 70  . 6 3 6 15 7 8 0  . 4 7 0 0 1 4-4 20 12 1  . 9 7 0

Bella Bacon  . 3 3 3 37-29 78 21 26 5 0 3 13 40  . 5 1 3 6 4 5 1  . 4 0 9 0 1 2-2 179 4 6  . 9 6 8

Abbie Squier  . 3 3 3 38-34 72 27 24 4 0 7 19 49  . 6 8 1 13 2 15 0  . 4 4 3 1 0 3-3 24 1 2  . 9 2 6

Lauren Camenzind  . 3 1 3 42-41 115 29 36 4 1 2 24 48  . 4 1 7 17 1 11 1  . 4 0 6 0 2 1-2 49 53 6  . 9 4 4

Samantha Bland  . 3 0 2 42-42 126 38 38 7 0 9 33 72  . 5 7 1 7 0 17 0  . 3 3 1 3 3 1-2 21 80 7  . 9 3 5

Talia Tokheim  . 3 0 0 9-1 10 2 3 0 0 2 3 9  . 9 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Malia Thoms  . 3 0 0 9-0 10 1 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ava Bredwell  . 2 6 3 40-33 95 25 25 1 1 5 18 43  . 4 5 3 8 0 11 0  . 3 0 8 4 1 4-4 255 13 4  . 9 8 5

Mckinley Malecha  . 2 5 0 7-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Katelyn Caneda  . 2 2 2 14-2 9 8 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 3 0 1.000

Nessa McMillen  . 0 0 0 31-9 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 3-3 10 0 0 1.000

Natalia Hill  . 0 0 0 25-18 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 22 1 0 1.000

Kennadi Williams  . 0 0 0 32-1 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000

Macie Vickers  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Haidyn Warner  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Kylee Magee  . 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000

Caitlin Olensky  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Dakota Carter  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 5 5 42 1154 351 410 77 5 84 312 749  . 6 4 9 125 44 150 5  . 4 3 3 14 10 30-37 772 270 40  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 0 9 42 975 126 204 49 3 25 117 334  . 3 4 3 100 31 280 4  . 3 0 2 5 17 24-30 750 291 62  . 9 4 4

LOB - Team (247), Opp (233). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (14). CI - Team (2), Bredwell 2. IBB - Team (1), Bahl 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jordy Bahl  1 . 2 6 18-4 26 21 16 5/3 2 133.0 70 46 24 47 189 13 1 12  . 1 4 9 10 14 0 1 6

Hannah Camenzind  3 . 0 4 5-2 20 10 1 0/1 0 55.1 60 34 24 20 44 19 2 3  . 2 6 0 1 4 0 0 4

Emmerson Cope  3 . 4 1 4-1 14 2 0 0/0 0 26.2 31 13 13 10 8 7 0 3  . 2 8 7 0 2 0 2 1

Kylee Magee  3 . 9 5 5-3 15 8 1 0/2 0 33.2 32 27 19 22 31 7 0 3  . 2 5 0 5 8 0 2 6

Caitlin Olensky  4 . 8 5 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 8.2 11 6 6 1 8 3 0 4  . 2 9 7 0 3 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 3 4 32-10 42 42 18 8/3 2 257.1 204 126 86 100 280 49 3 25  . 2 0 9 16 31 0 5 17

Opponents  8 . 0 6 10-32 42 42 7 3/0 1 250.0 410 351 288 125 150 77 5 84  . 3 5 5 40 44 0 14 10

PB - Team (3), Bredwell 3, Opp (13). SBA/ATT - Bredwell (21-26), Bahl (9-14), Magee (5-6), H. Camenzind (6-6), DiNardo (3-4),

Cope (4-4).



2025 Nebraska Softball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Apr 14, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Kacie Hoffmann 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Natalia Hill 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nessa McMillen 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kylee Magee 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Emmerson Cope 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Katelyn Caneda 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Haidyn Warner 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Macie Vickers 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Talia Tokheim 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kennadi Williams 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alina Felix 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Caitlin Olensky 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ava Bredwell 272 255 13 4  . 9 8 5 1 21 5  . 8 0 8 3 2

Jordy Bahl 118 91 25 2  . 9 8 3 3 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

Hannah Camenzind 33 20 12 1  . 9 7 0 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

Bella Bacon 189 179 4 6  . 9 6 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lauren Camenzind 108 49 53 6  . 9 4 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Samantha Bland 108 21 80 7  . 9 3 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Olivia DiNardo 29 25 2 2  . 9 3 1 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Abbie Squier 27 24 1 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ava Kuszak 112 41 61 10  . 9 1 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mckinley Malecha 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dakota Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Malia Thoms 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1082 772 270 40  . 9 6 3 10 24 6  . 8 0 0 3 2

Opponents 1103 750 291 62  . 9 4 4 14 30 7  . 8 1 1 13 0


